Form PTO-150-7 1-31-92

02-06-2003



102358447

A 1358 1.40

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
11/311239

Our Ref.: 36-1641

## **ATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kwok C. TSUI Neil R. TAYLOR		
Behnam AZVINE John G. TAYLOR	Name: BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public	
	limited company	
David P. DJIAN	Internal Address:	
Nader AZARMI	Street Address: 81 Newgate Street	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London	
	State/Country: England	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: EC1A 7AJ	
Other		
Execution Date: July 2, 6, 7 and 9, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: July 3, 6, 7, 8 & 9, 2001	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Z15 TT 1		
$\begin{bmatrix} (1) \text{ Unknown} \\ (2) \\ (3) \end{bmatrix} 2 - \begin{bmatrix} 7 - 02 \end{bmatrix}$	10311739	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers attached \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \sum \text{No} \)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents 1	
	involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
City. Aimigion State. VA Zip. 22201	14-1140,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT OBE THIS STACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
	on is true and correct and any attached convic a true conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
of the original document.		
Larry S. Nixon December 17, 2002		
Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date	
Reg. No. 25,640	Endiano	
	al cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9]	
Tom: number of pages merading origin	followers and an analysis and followers followers for the followers followers followers for the followers fo	

**PATENT REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0610** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2001 .
(Kwok Ching TSUI)		<del></del>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2001 .
(Behnam AZVINE)		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2001 .
(David Philippe DJIAN)  Witness:		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2001 .
(Nader <u>AZARMI</u> )		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	6 day of Ja	Ly 2001.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this  Witness:  (Neill Richard TAYLOR)	M any 3	7
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	b day of Ju-	^ 2001 .
(John Gerald TAYLOR)  Witness:	P. Gly	

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0611